11-20-94
TK114xx
January, 1995  TOKO, Inc. Page 1
FEATURES
■ Low Dropout Voltage
■ Electronic ON/OFF Switch
■ Very Low Standby Current (ON, No Load)
■ Internal Thermal Shutdown

BX : Bulk/Bag
TL  : Tape Left
ORDERING INFORMATION
VOLTAGE CODE
 30 = 3.0 V
32 = 3.25 V
35 = 3.5 V
37 = 3.75 V
40 = 4.0 V
45 = 4.5 V
47 = 4.75 V
50 = 5.0 V
55 = 5.5 V
57 = 5.75 V
60 = 6.0 V
80 = 8.0 V
S S
S
S
S
S
S
S
S S
VOVIN
LOW
CONTROL
(LC)
GND
KT114xx • BD
TK114xx
BANDGAP
REFERENCE
–
+
HIGH
CONTROL
(HC)
–
+ S
S
S
S
THERMAL
PROTECTION
S
S
2
1
3 6
8
R3
TK114xx
11-20-94Page 2 January, 1995 TOKO, Inc.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Supply Voltage .........................................................16 V
Load Current ....................................................... 180 mA
Power Dissipation (Note 1) ................................ 400 mW
Storage Temperature Range ................... -55 to +150 °C
Operating Temperature Range .................. -30 to +80 °C
Lead Soldering Temp. (10 sec.) ........................... 240 °C
Junction Temperature .......................................... 150 °C
TK11430 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
SYMBOL PARAMETER TEST CONDITION MIN TYP MAX UNITS
IIN1 Supply Current 1 VIN = 4 V, IO = 0 mA 500 900 µA
IIN2 Supply Current 2 VIN = 2.5 V, IO = 0 mA 1 2.5 µA
IINS Standby Current VIN = 10 V, Output Off 0.1 µA
VO Output Voltage Regulation VIN = 4 V, IO = 30 mA 2.9 3.0 3.1 %
VDROP Dropout Voltage IO = 30 mA 0.12 0.3 V
IO Output Current 70 110 mA
IOR Recommended Output 70 mA
Current
LinReg Line Regulation VIN = 4 V → 9 V 5 30 mV